
Elipsoides
a 1/f f b=a(1-f)

Airy 1830  AA  6377563.40 299.324965 0.00334085 6356256.91
Australian National AN 6378160.00 298.250000 0.00335289 6356774.72
Bessel 1841* BR 6377397.16 299.152813 0.00334277 6356078.96
Namibia BN 6377483.87 299.152813 0.00334277 6356165.38
Clarke 1866 CC 6378206.40 294.978698 0.00339008 6356583.80
Clarke 1880 CD 6378249.15 293.465000 0.00340756 6356514.87
Everest** EB 6377298.56 300.801700 0.00332445 6356097.55
India 1830 EA 6377276.35 300.801700 0.00332445 6356075.41
India 1956 EC 6377301.24 300.801700 0.00332445 6356100.23
Pakistan EF 6377309.61 300.801700 0.00332445 6356108.57
W. Malaysia 1969 ED 6377295.66 300.801700 0.00332445 6356094.67
Geodetic Reference System 1980 RF 6378137.00 298.257222 0.00335281 6356752.31
Helmert 1906 HE 6378200.00 298.300000 0.00335233 6356818.17
Hough 1960 HO 6378270.00 297.000000 0.00336700 6356794.34
Indonesian 1974 ID 6378160.00 298.247000 0.00335293 6356774.50
International 1924 IN 6378388.00 297.000000 0.00336700 6356911.95
Krassovsky 1940 KA 6378245.00 298.300000 0.00335233 6356863.02
Modified Airy AM 6377340.19 299.324965 0.00334085 6356034.45
Modified Fischer 1960 FA 6378155.00 298.300000 0.00335233 6356773.32
South American 1969 SA 6378160.00 298.250000 0.00335289 6356774.72
WGS 1972 WD 6378135.00 298.260000 0.00335278 6356750.52
WGS 1984 WE 6378137.00 298.257224 0.00335281 6356752.31

Elipsoides
a 1/f e2= 2f - f*f e'2=e2/(1-f)^2

Airy 1830  AA  6377563.40 299.324965 0.00667054 0.00671533
Australian National AN 6378160.00 298.250000 0.006694542 0.00673966
Bessel 1841* BR 6377397.16 299.152813 0.006674372 0.00671922
Namibia BN 6377483.87 299.152813 0.006674372 0.00671922
Clarke 1866 CC 6378206.40 294.978698 0.006768658 0.00681478
Clarke 1880 CD 6378249.15 293.465000 0.006803511 0.00685012
Everest** EB 6377298.56 300.801700 0.006637847 0.00668220
India 1830 EA 6377276.35 300.801700 0.006637847 0.00668220
India 1956 EC 6377301.24 300.801700 0.006637847 0.00668220
Pakistan EF 6377309.61 300.801700 0.006637847 0.00668220
W. Malaysia 1969 ED 6377295.66 300.801700 0.006637847 0.00668220
Geodetic Reference System 1980 RF 6378137.00 298.257222 0.00669438 0.00673950
Helmert 1906 HE 6378200.00 298.300000 0.006693422 0.00673853
Hough 1960 HO 6378270.00 297.000000 0.00672267 0.00676817
Indonesian 1974 ID 6378160.00 298.247000 0.006694609 0.00673973
International 1924 IN 6378388.00 297.000000 0.00672267 0.00676817
Krassovsky 1940 KA 6378245.00 298.300000 0.006693422 0.00673853
Modified Airy AM 6377340.19 299.324965 0.00667054 0.00671533
Modified Fischer 1960 FA 6378155.00 298.300000 0.006693422 0.00673853
South American 1969 SA 6378160.00 298.250000 0.006694542 0.00673966
WGS 1972 WD 6378135.00 298.260000 0.006694318 0.00673943
WGS 1984 WE 6378137.00 298.257224 0.00669438 0.00673950
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